
1
 

ped
 

MONDAY, JUNE 9, 1986 CONTINUED 

call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf:of all Tulsa County departments, for Beeper 

Service Contract were received and opened. The bidders being three in number 

are as follow: 

1. Pagenet 
Tone-Alert Beeper $5.95 
Tone plus Voice Beeper $17.50 
Digital Display Pager $8.50 

2. Oklahoma Paging Company 
Tone-Alert Beeper $10.00 
Tone plus Voice Beeper $19.00 
Digital Display Pager $14.00 

3. MSI Communications 
Tone-Alert Beeper $11.00 
Tone plus Voice Beeper $17.50 
Digital Display $8.95 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on June 16, 1986. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, 

yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Building Operations, for Service Contract for 

Fire Alarm Systems were received and opened. The bidders being five in number 

are as follow: 

1. Simplex Time Recorder Co. by item 
2. Wormald Fire Systems Inc. by item 
3. Pendergraph & Morse, Inc. by item 
4, Neighborhood Ranger by item 
5. Fire Control Systems, Inc. by item 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing and Building 

Operations for analysis, report and recommendation on June 16, 1986. Upon roll 

call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Building Operations, for Window Washing- 

Outside were received and opened. The bidders being four in number are as 

follow: 

1. Enid Window Service 
Main Courthouse $975.00 per quarter 

Annex Building $525.00 per quarter 
2. Clear View Window Cleaning Co., Inc. 
Main Courthouse $700.00 per quarter 
Annex Building $350.00 per quarter 

3. Palantyr Window Cleaning 
Main Courthouse $550.00 per quarter 
Annex Building $250.00 per quarter 

4. American Window Cleaning Co. 
Main Courthouse $950.00 per quarter 
Annex Building $350.00 per quarter 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Building Operations and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on June 16, 1986. Upon roll 

call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for Clothing and Linen were received 

and opened. The bidders being six in number are as follow: 

1. Harbor Service Corp. of America by item 
2. Union Underwear Co., Inc. by item 
3. Robinson Textiles by item 
4. Bob Barker Co. by item 
5. Faith Products . no bid 
6. Boren/Zink Safety Inc. No bid 


